FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FCN Inc. Wins 2023 Nutanix Public Sector Partner of the Year

[Rockville, 10/31/2023] — FCN Inc. (FCN), a leading provider of IT solutions, is honored to announce that it has been named the Nutanix Federal Channel Partner of the Year for the Fiscal Year 2023. This prestigious award was presented at the Nutanix Federal Channel Partner Kick-off event held last week, where industry leaders and key players gathered to celebrate the remarkable achievements of the past year.

Nutanix, is a global leader in hybrid multi-cloud solutions, recognized FCN for its outstanding contributions to the public sector, earning FCN the title of "Public Sector Partner of the Year" This award affirms FCN's unwavering commitment to delivering innovative, flexible, and value-driven solutions to its government and civilian clients.

FCN, INC PUBLIC SECTOR

PARTNER OF THE

Nutanix's dedication to helping organizations navigate the complexities of the Hybrid Multicloud landscape is perfectly exemplified by FCN. Their commitment to spreading the message of Nutanix's value has significantly contributed to the success and growth of the Nutanix Federal Channel Partner Program.

FCN's Chief Operations Officer (COO) Dennis Sullivan stated, "FCN looks forward to further strengthening its partnership with Nutanix and continuing to deliver exceptional results in the years to come."

Nutanix Federal Team added, "The Time is Now! Nutanix can offer customers more choice and flexibility in their enterprises than ever before. Thank you for helping us share the value of Nutanix and spreading the Hybrid Multi-cloud message."

For more information about FCN please visit www.fcnit.com

About FCN: FCN is a woman-owned leading provider of IT solutions, specializing in delivering innovative, value-driven solutions to government and civilian clients. With a 30-year focus on excellence, FCN empowers organizations with cutting-edge technology, enabling them to thrive in an ever-changing digital landscape.

FCN Media Contact:

Marcia Bennett Marketing, Alliance Management, Training Certification Management E: marcia.bennett@fcnit.com